0100058384	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700090550247
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/09/0701021002 **125.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	TALLAHASSE
	EFESTATE FLORIDA
Office Use Only	107-58384.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 12, 2007

DEBORAH OWENS 536 NE 7TH AVENUE, UNIT 2 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: DO ENTERPRISES, LLC Ref. Number: W07000012126

We have received your document for DO ENTERPRISES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on March 9, 2007. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days of your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 607A00017229

۱

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: 00 ENTERPRISES LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Deborah Owens (Name of Person)	LOTETA -
O ENTERPRISES, ELC (Firm/Company)	SSEE F
536 NE 7th Avenue, Unit 2 (Address)	LORICA

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

<u>301</u>) <u>203 - 2137</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) SMITH, CPA DINALO at ((Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to s. 608.407, Florida Statutes, the Articles of Organization set forth the following:

ARTICLE I:

The name of the limited liability company is DO Enterprises, LLC.

1

ARTICLE II:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 536 NE 7th Avenue, Unit 2 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE III:

The name of the registered agent in Florida is Deborah Owens whose address is: 536 NE 7th Avenue, Unit 2 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE IV:

The name and address of the managing member is: Deborah Owens, MGRM 536 NE 7th Avenue, Unit 2 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

ARTICLE V:

The effective date of the LLC will be

Signature/Registered Agent

Mun Signature/Managing Membe

Date